



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.966 of 2026

***Pratyusha Padhy @ Bidusmita
Panigrahi***

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Neelakantha Panda

-versus-

State Of Odisha and Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. –

S. Nayak, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

20.02.2026

Order No.

03.

I.A. No.3216 of 2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This I.A. has been filed on behalf of the petitioner for amendment of the writ petition.
3. Taking the submissions of the learned counsel for the petitioner into account, the above I.A. is allowed.
4. Accordingly, the above I.A. is disposed of finally.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)

Judge

04.

WP(C) No.966 of 2026

1. In view of the order passed today in I.A. No.3216 of 2026, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to



file the consolidated writ petition incorporating the proposed amendment in the writ petition after serving copy thereof on the learned counsel for opposite parties.

2. List this matter on 10.03.2026.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Utkalika