



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.966 of 2026

Pratyusha Padhy @ Bidusmita
Panigrahi

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. Neelakantha Panda

-versus-

state of Odisha & Others

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. Gyanaloka Mohanty,
Standing Counsel

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
31.03.2026

Order No.

00. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This writ petition was listed today under the heading of
 “TO BE MENTIONED.”
3. The learned counsel for the petitioner sought for an
 adjournment to argue on point of law.
4. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner,
 list this writ petition for hearing on 15.04.2026.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Nitu